
Evidence Table 1. Risk factors for hip fracture: studies reporting multiple factors (continued)


Evidence Table 7. Effect of agreement between tests or sites and classification using T-scores

Study, year
Setting and sample
Prevalence of osteoporosis based on T-score <2.5



DXA-spine
DXA of the hip
DXA-hip sites
DXA-distal radius
DXA-lateral spine
QCT-radius
QCT-spine
QUS-BUA
QUS-stiffness

Arlot (1997)304
Population-based, cross-sectional study of 479 postmenopausal women; Lyon, France
0.18
0.12

0.37
0.31






Women > 69 years old
0.22
0.24

0.60







Women 60–69 years old
0.25
0.12

0.42







Women 50–59 years old
0.10
0.03

0.15






Faulkner (1999)10
Data from NHANES III survey for 60-year-old women
0.14

0.06
0.12
0.38
0.50

0.03


Grampp (1999)305
342 consecutive patients with postmenopausal osteoporosis referred to a university clinic
0.32
0.42
0.23





0.49

Kroger (1999)306
Patients referred for assessment of suspected vertebral osteoporosis (13 centers)











Women with spine fracture
0.71
0.34



0.18
0.94




Women with hip fracture
0.49
0.53









Healthy controls
0.11
0.03



0.02
0.41



Varney (1999)307
115 consecutive patients with postmenopausal osteoporosis referred to a clinic at Beth Israel Deaconess Hospital, Boston
0.20
0.17
0.06
0.27



0.17
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